FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: ET 03-28-2003 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 127.1000 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -102402792 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat .J attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): E. I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY Name: <u>DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION</u> Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 5405 SPINE ROAD General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: BOULDER State: CO ZIP: 80301 Other Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ■ Corporation-State COLORADO Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative 🗀 Yes 🔀 No designation is attached: Execution Date: JULY 22, 1996 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 792,821 883,356 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD W. HANES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: SUITE 243 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 7222 COMMERCE CENTER DRIVE City: COLORADO SPRINGS State: CO ZIP: 80919 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/27/2003 BBYRNE 00000082 792821 40.00 DP 01 FC:8521 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 03/04/03 RICHARD W. HANES Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0108

DC

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, E. I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having an office at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19898, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks "DETACLAD®" and "DETACOUPLE®", which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the Registration Numbers 792,821 and 883,356 respectively; and

WHEREAS, DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION, a Colorado corporation having an office at 551 Aspen Ridge Drive, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, E. I. Du Pont De Nemours And Company hereby assigns to Dynamic Materials Corporation all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Dated this 22nd day of July, 1996.

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Jeffrey A. Loe, Business Director

16656 v1/BD C%\_011.DOC

**RECORDED: 03/04/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0109